| Date in: 15/01/0029 11/40 11 | c-b description | Date &Time Completed | . Done by |
|---|--|--|--|
| 2101/0000 | SAS c-filling | | |
| 100 10000000000000000000000000000000000 | E-mail (Ajala shrs, AlC 2hrs) | i | |
| (0/0) (1) | I-Motor Claim Form | - | |
| 1 (10110000 1770 | | TD 41-e) | |
| (OD / IP). Reporting Only | I-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2hr. | 1, 11-4013) | : |
| | I-Photo Uploaded | | |
| 1 P Insurer: | Assessment/Survey Report | 1 | |
| THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE | Ass't Report by Pax / Hand ! | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I | |
| Proforred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| 701/T | | ext |
| Owner / Driver: (| 2366 . INC(| ,)/Non-INC(). | <u> </u> |
| Policy No: () Period: | / | Cover Type: (| |
| Confirmed by : (| · Dater. | Timer | |
| The second secon | | 0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1 | 00%] |
| | ranty: YES ()/NO (|) | |
| Excess: (\$) Londing: \$1,000 (| | | |
| Constantial sales & Constant State Sales | | ADMINISTRAÇÃO CONTRAÇÃO | St. Comment |
| Commence of the Commence of the Tolking Control of the Control of | HATCHAUG DALLAGE CANADA | HOMONWAY AND THE AND | 4.0 .4 , 7, 1, 1 |
| () Walk-In Customer: Customer's Informati () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer UI | | neuy NO Islar of rapation. | |
| Drive-in ()/ Towed-in (); Invoice: YE | | owing Co: (| |
| range in (), integer th | 29()/110()/1 | OWINE CO. (| |
| TO / Paragraph and All Annual Control of the Contro | | THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE | CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE |
| usining weather the contraction of the contraction | | | A Landing By |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Courte | asy Car () | | STATE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Courts 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection | csy Car () | | ve anameter |
| The state of the s | (·) | | der Mione by |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3000] | (·) | | alk Allione by |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3000] Injury: | (·) | | He Mions by |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3000] | (·) | | stanting by |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3000] Injury: | (·) | | A Property |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3000] Injury: | (·) | | de Amone by |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3000] Injury: | (·) | | The Michaely |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3000] Injury: | (·) | | APANIONS DY |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: 2010 Check / Post Repair Inspection 2010 Check / | (·) | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3000] Injury: | | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: 2010 Check / Post Repair Inspection 2010 Check / | (·) () () () () () () () | Reporting (330); Assessment (5100); INC (24) | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: 2010 Check / Post Repair Inspection 2010 Check / | 1) ARI Academic 2) DA i Demage 3) TV : Towing F | Reporting (\$30); INC (at the state of the st | 110 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1 |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Diff Check / Post Repair Inspection Application of the property of the pair of | 1) Alt Accident 2) DA 1 Derrey 3) TF 1 Towley 4) PT 1 Follow-T | Reporting (310); INC (14 September 15100); I | 1120 1120 130 |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Direction (Agriculture) Agriculture (Agriculture) Contact No: | 1) ARI Academi 2) DA i Damage 3) TF : Follow-T 3) FT : Follow-T For glaiming A | Reporting (\$10); INC (at see sement (\$100); INC | 0) 545 1120 130 1373 |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Diff Check / Post Repair Inspection Application of the property of the pair of | 1) AR Accident 2) DAI Damage 2) TV I Towing P 4) PT I Pollow-T 5) PT I Pollow-T For plaiming a 6) TR I Re-large T) NI I I I day DA | Reporting (330); Assessment (5100); INC (310); se | 110 110 |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Direction (Agriculture) Agriculture (Agriculture) Contact No: | 1) Alt Academic 2) DA i Derne por 1) Tri Towing Por glaiming a Gottle of Tri Re-lasse Towing I detailed to T | Reporting (330); Assessment (5100); INC (310); se | 0) 345 1120 373 120 373 |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (4) Application: (5) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (6) Application: (6) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (7) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (8) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (8) Application (9) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (9) QC Check / Post Repair | 1) AR Accident 2) DAT Derrage 3) DAT Derrage 4) PT : Follow-T 5) PT : Fullow-T For glaimings 6) TR : Re-large 7) NI : Iday DA 4) NTUC Addition | Reporting (330); Assessment (5100); INC (at a second to the second to th | 315 (160) (170) (1 |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Direction (Agriculture) Agriculture (Agriculture) Contact No: | 1) All Acident 2) DA Derrage 3) Tr : Towling P 4) PT : Pollow-T 5) PT : Pollow-T 7) NI : Iday DA 4) NTUC Addition On! 9 N5: Courtesy 9 N6: Easpair 1) No : Easpair 2) No : Easpair 2) No : Easpair 3) No : Easpair 3) No : Easpair 4) No : Easpair 4) No : Easpair 5) No : Easpair 6) No : Eas | Reporting (\$10); Reporting (\$10); Research (\$100); Resear | 33 310 322 |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (4) Application: (5) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (6) Application: (6) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (7) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (8) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (8) Application (9) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (9) QC Check / Post Repair | 1) All And doll and a second a sec | Reporting (310); Assessment (3100); INC (24); es Section (3100); es Section | 373 310 |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (4) Application: (5) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (6) Application: (6) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (7) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (8) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (8) Application (9) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (9) QC Check / Post Repair | 1) All And doll and a second a sec | Reporting (\$10); Reporting (\$10); Researce (\$100); Resear | 373 160 310 323 333 353 353 353 |

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

| ACCI | DEVI | TOTA | | |
|------|------|------|-------|-----|
| ACCI | DEN | ISIA | I EIV | ENI |

Date Of Report

15/01/2020 11:40

Date Of Accident

14/01/2020 14:10

Exact Location Of Accident

ALEXANDRA ROAD TOWARDS HAVELOCK ROAD

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

FBJ6457A

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

HABIB MOHAMED S/O SYED SULAIMAN

SXXXX467D

Email Address

NRIC No

HABIBNB@YAHOO.COM (LOCAL) +65-96153526

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-96153526

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

HONDA

Model

NC750XA-745CC

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at GOING HOME AFTER WORK

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Type Of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

D-19093767MYCE

Driver

NRIC No

Name of Driver

HABIB MOHAMED S/O SYED SULAIMAN

Date Of Birth Occupation

19/10/1967 OUTDOOR 31/07/2014

SXXXX467D

Date Of Driving Pass Driving Experience

5 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender

Mobile Number Fax Number

(LOCAL) +65-96153526

Contact Number

OFFICE-96153526

EMail Address

HABIBNB@YAHOO.COM

Page 1 of 32

Address

BLK 166 STIRLING ROAD

#08-1241

Postcode

140166

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s) YES

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

QUEENSTOWN N.P.C

Police Station Address

ROAD: 3 QUEENSWAY #01-03 , POSTCODE: 149073 , COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4719999 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200114/2167

Attachment(s)

Was there any audio recorded?

YES

NO

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKQ2366L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

SUBARU FORESTER

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

WU LAN

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX891D

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 32

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

GZ7891D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA DYNA

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

VALLUVAN ANBUCHEVAN

NRIC/Passport Number

GXXXX417Q

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

HABIB MOHAMED S/O SYED SULAIMAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBJ6457A

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 15 - 1 - 2 2 2 0

11:30 am

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 15-1-2020

11:40am.

Driver's Signature

Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder)

NRIC/FIN No.:

. AGCIDENT'STATEMENT

| | ĄCCI | DENT DATE: (14 | 1.1.20 | 20 100/MM | MYY) TIME! | 14:.15 | (VHHMAA) |
|--------------------------------|------------------|--|---|---|----------------|-----------------------|---------------|
| | loca | TION: ALEXA | ndra R'o | 1 | 1 | · | At it beroin) |
| | 1. | DETAILS OF V. | JMBERL FA | ms First | Topidal | 1 | |
| , | | d) POLICY TYP B) MAKE & MC f) TYPE: (SALOC | EI (COMPRE) | HENSIVE / THIRI | D PARTY / THIS | | |
| ů | | h)PURPOSE OF | F USING AT A AIMING UND | IYATE / COMN CCIDENT TIME ER YOUP OWN | HAGOING P | TORCYCLE | According to |
| , | 2., | INSURED / POL A) NAME: H | ICY HOLDER PBIB MUHA ASSPORT: 2 I | D PARTY CLAIM NIMED 5/0 S 811 4 6 70 | M / REPORTING | MALE / | 53526 |
| Yes | | c) ADDRESS: B | 15 1661 = | 5 ABOUE. | I, STIRLIN | G RUAD | (1+0166 |
| 14 No of passe Cincluding d | ongsp viver.) | ORIVER DRIVER DINAME: DINRIC/FIN/PA DIADDRESS: | AS GR | લા. | | (MALE / | FEMALE) |
| | | ODATE OF BIT | H: (IHDOOR | /OUTDOOR) | 7/2014. | | 1 |
| | 4, | WAS DRIVER IF NO, RELAT | AN EMPLOY | EE OF THE IN | SURED'S CO | MPANY? | YES Y NO) |
| • | 5, | DINOAD SURFA | DHOMONIC | CLEAR / RAININ | 4G / OTHERS_ | | |
| X | 6. 7. | WAS ANYBOD | Y IMJURED (X | ES / NO) | | | NPC . |
| the of passen Unduding d | is ur | a) VEHICLE N | IUMBER: SK NAMEI WU | 192366 L | MOD | ELSUBAT | 211 |
| () | ۶, | C) NRIC/FIN/ THIRO PARTY V | EHICLE . | | | TACTI 94 ELI TO YO | |
| & No of passi (Including.e | unger h | | YAME: VALL | uvan An | buchevan | | 1 |
| () | arerer) | () NRICYFIN/ | PASSPORTI <u>(</u> | 3235941 | 79 CON | TAQT <u>:: 93</u> | 538834 |

email =





1 of 4 Report No. T/20200114/2167

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| 14/01/2020 21:31 | | /lade: | Vide Report No.: | Station Diary No.: 56 | |
|---|-------------|------------------------------|--|----------------------------|--|
| Informa | nt's Partic | ulars | | | |
| Name of Informant: HABIB MOHAMED S/O SYED SULAIMAN | | | Address: APT BLK 166 STIRLING ROAD #08-1241 SINGAPORE 140166 | | |
| ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1811467D | | | Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 96153526 | | |
| Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN | | ΈN | Email: | | |
| Sex: Male | Age: 52 | Date of Birth: 19/10/1967 | Type of Informant: Rider | | |
| Race: Indian | | | Language: English | Institution / School Name: | |
| Occupation: Other car and light goods vehicle drivers nec | | goods vehicle | Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,2,3,4 | Date of Expiry: | |

| Type of Accident: | Injury Others | Drink Drive: No | Date/Time of Accident: 14/01/2020 14:10 | Type of Location X-Junction |
|----------------------|------------------|---|---|---|
| | | nction turning to Lower | | |
| Weather | Clear Dry | | | Dood Coood Limits |
| Weather: Clear | | Road Surface: Dry | ŀ | Road Speed Limit: |
| | | 1 2 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | | Road Speed Limit: Traffic Volume: Light |

| Vehicle No. | Туре | Make | Model | Color | Condition | No of Passenger |
|-------------|------------|--------|----------|--------|---------------------|-----------------|
| FBJ6457A | Motorcycle | HONDA | NC750XA | Silver | Slightly Damaged | 0 |
| GZ7891D | Lorry | ТОУОТА | Dyna | Silver | | 0 |
| SKQ2366L | Car | SUBARU | Forester | Black | Slightly Damaged | 0 |

| Details of V | ehicle Insurance | | | |
|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-----------|-------------|
| Vehicle No. | Insurance Company | Insurance No | Effective | Expiry Date |





2 of 4 Report No. T/20200114/2167

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Details of Vo | ehicle Insurance | | | |
|---------------|----------------------------------|----------------|------------|-------------|
| Vehicle No. | Insurance Company | Insurance No | Effective | Evnis Data |
| FBJ6457A | FIRST CADITAL INCLIDANCE LIMITED | D 1000 He | Lifective | Expiry Date |
| | FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED | D-19093767MYCE | 13/08/2019 | 12/08/2020 |

| Related Vehicle FBJ6457A (Motorcycle) Contact No. 9615 Hospital/Clinic SINGAPORE GENERAL HOSPITAL Class of Driving Licence & Date | IA 11467D i3526 s: 2B,2A,2,3,4 of Expiry: NIL |
|---|---|
| No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL Rider Name HABIB MOHAMED S/O SYED SULAIMAN Related Vehicle FBJ6457A (Motorcycle) Contact No. 9615 Hospital/Clinic SINGAPORE GENERAL HOSPITAL Class of Driving Date Licence & | 3526 3: 2B,2A,2,3,4 |
| Name HABIB MOHAMED S/O SYED SULAIMAN ID No. S181 Related Vehicle FBJ6457A (Motorcycle) Contact No. 9615 Hospital/Clinic SINGAPORE GENERAL HOSPITAL Class of Driving Date Licence & | 3526 3: 2B,2A,2,3,4 |
| Related Vehicle FBJ6457A (Motorcycle) Contact No. 9615 Hospital/Clinic SINGAPORE GENERAL HOSPITAL Class of Driving Licence & Date | 3526 s: 2B,2A,2,3,4 |
| Hospital/Clinic SINGAPORE GENERAL HOSPITAL Class of Driving Licence & Date | s: 2B,2A,2,3,4 |
| Driving Date | s: 2B,2A,2,3,4 of Expiry: NIL |
| Expiry Date | |
| Date Treatment 14/01/2020 Date Discharge 14/01/2020 | |
| No. of Days granted Medical Leave 03 Degree of Injury NII | 1000 |
| Driver | |
| Name Wu Lan ID No. S263 | 5891 P |
| Related Vehicle SKQ2366L (Car) Contact No. NIL | |
| Licence & | s: NIL of Expiry: NIL |
| Date Treatment NIL Date Discharge NIII | |
| No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL Degree of Injury NII | |
| Driver | |
| Name Valluvan Anbuchevan ID No. G235 | 9417Q |
| Related Vehicle NIL Contact No. NIL | |
| Licence & Expiry Date | : NIL of Expiry: NIL |
| Date Treatment NIL Date Discharge NII | |
| No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL Degree of Injury NIL | |





3 of 4 Report No. T/20200114/2167

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 14/01/2020 at about 1410hrs, I was riding my bike reg no:FBJ6457A along Alexandra Road travelling towards Havelock direction, I was on the most right lane as I wanted to turn to Lower Delta Road. There was a lorry and few vehicles in front of me, and we were slowly inching forward for our turn to turn right and suddenly I felt an impact from behind and I lost control of my bike and knocked onto the lorry reg no:GZ7891D in front of me and I fell down. I stood up and realized the car reg no:SKQ2366L behind me had collided onto the rear of my bike. There was no damage on the lorry but there was damage on my bike and slight damage on the car. All the 3 of us came down and exchanged our particulars and after that we left. I went to SGH and was given 3 days of MC.





4 of 4 Report No. T/20200114/2167

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

| | as reference |
|--|-----------------------------|
| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: D / Sr Staff Sgt LOW CHONG BOON, ALVIN | Signature Of Informant: |
| Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable | Date/Time: 14/01/2020 21:31 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414 | Classification Of Case: |
| Authentication Stamp | |



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

MOTOR CYCLE INSURANCE

Type of Cover.

: Third Party Fire and Theft

Certificate No.

: D-19093767MYCE

Vehicle No / Chassis No

FBJ6457A / JH2RC72B0EK005515

Name of Insured

: HABIB MOHAMED S/O SYED SULAIMAN

Period Of Insurance

13.08.2019 To 12.08.2020

Insured Estimated Value

: Market Value At Time Of Loss

Excess:

SGD1,000.00 SECTION I

Authorised Driver* HABIB MOHAMED S/O SYED SULAIMAN

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and by the Insured in person in connection with his business or profession.

The Policy does not cover :-

(i) Use for hire or reward

(ii) Use for racing, pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(iii) Use for the carriage of goods(other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

(iv) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

> > ZIL.

ITHMINAH/A0181/MY3C

Issued at Singapore on 02.07.2019

Authorised Signature